
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

August  2001  -  July   2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-   15.2
-    3.9
-   10.6

-   31.5
     0.0
     0.0

 245,380
 20,541

 6,404

 25,445
 0
 0

 289,330
 21,371

 7,165

 37,147
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  378,025

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 272,325

 25,445

 317,866

 37,147

-   14.3

-   31.5

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,224,970

 1,771,762

 113,985

 6,209,625
 15,345

 1,769,308
 2,454

 113,813
 172

-   11.3
    78.0

-   10.5
-   79.3

-   14.1
   100.0

 12,436,045
 30,926

 3,559,678
 5,298

 226,798
 344

 14,025,291
 17,373

 3,976,019
 25,643

 264,014
 0

 6,226,420
 15,581

 1,790,370
 2,844

 112,985
 172

 6,242,001

 1,793,214

 113,157

 12,466,971

 3,564,976

 227,142

 14,042,664

 4,001,662

 264,014

-   11.2

-   10.9

-   14.0

 270,825  326,477 -   17.0
 26,945  28,536 -    5.6

 297,770  355,013 -   16.1Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 76,649
 3,606

 58,841
 7,053

    30.3
-   48.9

Non-Commercial:

 420,907 -   10.2

 80,255  65,894     21.8Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  6,495,611  6,507,898  14,636,906 -   11.2 13,003,509
 1,885,747  1,906,371  4,265,676 -   11.1 3,792,118International

Total - Commercial  8,381,358  8,414,269  16,795,627  18,902,582 -   11.1

Total - Non-Commercial  85,346  83,914  169,260  126,794     33.5

     151,910
      17,350

      84,617
      42,177

    79.5
-   58.9

      74,876
       9,038

      77,034
       8,312

Grand Total - Passengers  16,964,887  19,029,376 -   10.8 8,498,183 8,466,704

Total - Air Carrier    8,110,717    8,148,372   16,259,089   18,308,340 -   11.2

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional      270,641      265,897      536,538      594,242 -    9.7

Domestic

International

Transborder

 270,641

 0

 0

 265,897

 0

 0

 536,538

 0

 0

 594,242

 0

 0

-    9.7

     0.0

     0.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 15,153
 7,744

 201

 169,576
 114,698

 32

 48,016
 9,954

 87

 178,572
 134,618

 8

 8,341
 3,380

 190

 90,890
 71,088

 13

 6,812
 4,364

 11

 78,685
 43,610

 19

-   68.4
-   22.2
   131.7

-    5.0
-   14.8
   277.1

 23,098

 284,305

 58,057

 313,198

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 11,911

 161,991

 11,186

 122,314

-   60.2

-    9.2

Grand Total - Cargo  307,403  371,255 173,902 133,500 -   17.2

 184,729  226,588 99,231 85,497Domestic
 122,674  144,667

-   18.5
-   15.2 74,671 48,003

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




